
Treasurer

FY26-27 Budget Presentation
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Agenda

• Debt Service
• Interest Revenue
• Bank Fees
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• Annual debt payment amounts exclude the reduction associated the Meeting 
House High School project audit completion.
    

• Cash available for Bond Redemption - $1,376,739.

• Annual savings to be provided and reflected in budget once finalized.

Debt Assumptions
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Reference:    FY25-26 Premium and Other Credits – Total of $392.6K
• Bond Premium:  $198.0K
• School Capital Project Closeout:   $194.6K

Note:
• Annual amounts do not include any use of bond premiums
• Bond redemption for Meeting House High School Project not reflected

Debt Service 
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• Interest
      

• Taxes collected on time – first installment due July 1, 2026, delinquent 
after August 3, 2026

• Average FY26-27 interest rate assumption:   3% to 3.25%

• Bank Fees 
         

• Fees flat year to year

Interest & Bank Fee Assumptions
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Interest Revenue

• Year-to-year reduction due to lower interest rates

• Every 0.25 percentage point = ~$60K
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Bank Fees
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Backup 
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10Note:  Above is prior to any potential reduction for the bond repurchase associated with the Meeting House High School project audit completion 
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